DEKRA Certification B.V.
2O
drs. G.J. Zoetbrood P.W. Huige
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

degree of protection : IP65
description : Selfcontained emergency luminaire
Explanation of type reference key:
ONTEC S Xnm Hvv A/BB
X :       Model M or C ,W,F or E
M = luminaire without opitics
                C = luminaire with Emerald-A optic
                W = luminaire with Strada-FT optic
                F = luminaire with Flare-MINI optic
                E = one side evacuation luminaire
n :          1 = 1 LED for C,W,F or 7 LED for M or 14 LED for E
               2 = 2 LED for C,W,F or 14 LED for M
               3 = 21 LED for M
               5 = 2 LED for M
m:         N = surface mounted fitting
               M = recessed fitting
H:           1  = 1 hour
2 = 2 hours
3 = 3 hours
vv:        01 = 1W LED
               02 = 2W LED
               03 = 3W LED
               05 = 5W LED
A/:
M = Maintained mode
NM = Non maintained mode
ANNEX TO ENEC KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 2173203.01 page 2 of 3
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
BB:
ST = manual test
AT = individual automatic test
COLD =  -15 to +40 Celsius degrees
DATA = central automatic test
CB = for central battery system -15 to +55 Celsius degrees
Additional plexi with gradient mounted as an accessory for all luminaires M1, M2, M3, M5 and C, F.
Recessed mount kit as an accessory for all luminaires M1, M2, M3, M5, E1 and C, W, F.
LiFEPO4/C = battery pack with integrated charge/discharge controller.
TESTS
Test requirements
EN 60598-1:2008 + A11:2009
EN 60598-2-22:1998 + A1:2003 + A2:2008
Test result
The test results are laid down in DEKRA test file 2173203.00.
Conclusion
The examination proved that all test requirements were met.
Tested by : J.G.H. Gelink 3
Checked by : T.H.J.M. Michels d
Factory location
TM Technologie Sp. z.o.o
Morawica 355
32-084 Morawica
Poland
ANNEX TO ENEC KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 2173203.01 page 3 of 3
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396